

## **RESOLUTION NO. 39853**

BY REQUEST OF MAYOR STRICKLAND

A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; reappointing Tom Pierson to the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board.

WHEREAS, in April 2014, the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention
Center Public Facilities District Board ("Board") amended its Bylaws to align
Board member term expiration dates to expire on December 31, and

WHEREAS, as of October 31, 2017, a vacancy exists on the Board, and WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35.57.010, vacancies to the Board shall be filled by appointment by the legislative bodies of member cities, and

WHEREAS, under Tacoma City Charter Section 2.4, appointments may be made by a majority vote of the City Council from names presented in writing to the City Council by the Mayor, and

WHEREAS the Mayor has requested the reappointment of Tom Pierson to the Board for an additional four-year term, to expire December 31, 2021; Now, Therefore,



## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

opointed to serve on the Greater Tacoma
cilities District Board for a four-year term to
successor is appointed.
Mayor
cilities District Board for a four-year term successor is appointed.

City Attorney